OA 8-31-95

FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

JUL 7 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Chilef Deputy Clerk

AFGHARI BOLER and SONNY BOY OATS, III,

Appellants,

v.

CASE NO. 85,623

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, FIFTH DISTRICT

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

KELLIE A. NIELAN
Fla. Bar #618550
BELLE B. TURNER
Fla. Bar #397024
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
444 Seabreeze Boulevard
5th Floor
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	.i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	4
ARGUMENT	6
POINT 1	
APPELLANTS WERE PROPERLY SENTENCED FOR BOTH FELONY MURDER AND THE UNDERLYING FELONIES	6
POINT 2	
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY IMPOSED CONSECUTIVE MINIMUM MANDATORY SENTENCES FOR THE CAPITAL OFFENSE AND FOR THE USE OF A FIREARM IN THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	21
POINT 3	
WHEN THE STATE FILES A TRAVERSE TO A MOTION TO DISMISS, ADDING MATERIAL FACTS IN DISPUTE, THE MOTION MUST BE DENIED. THE UNDISPUTED FACTS IN THIS CASE ESTABLISH LEGAL CAUSATION	23
CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Adams v. State, 310 So. 2d 782 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	2	23
Albernaz v. United States, 450 U.S. 333, 101 S. Ct. 1137, 67 L. Ed. 2d 275 (1981)	1	13
Armstrong v. State, 642 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1994)	1	L 8
Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.S. 299, 52 S. Ct. 180, 76 L. Ed. 2d 306 (1932)		7
Bryant v. State, 412 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 1982)	2	26
Campbell v. State, 227 So. 2d 873 (Fla. 1973), cert. denied, 400 U.S. 801 (1970)	2	26
Carawan v. State, 515 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 1987)	1	L O
Downs v. State, 616 So. 2d 444 (Fla. 1993)	2	21
Grady v. Corbin, 495 U.S. 508, 110 S. Ct. 2084, 109 L. Ed. 2d 548 (1990)	1	l 1
Haliburton v. State, 561 So. 2d 248 (Fla. 1990)	1	. 8
Hansbrough v. State, 509 So. 2d 1081 (Fla. 1987)	1	۰.0
Harris v. Oklahoma, 433 U.S. 662, 97 S. Ct. 2912, 53 L. Ed. 2d 1054 (1977)	1	1.5
Hornbeck v. State, 77 So. 2d 876 (Fla. 1955)	2	23
Horton v. California, 496 U.S. 128, 110 S. Ct. 2301, 110 L. Ed. 2d 112 (1990)	1	2

513 So. 2d 1093 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	18
Jones v. Thomas, 491 U.S. 374, 109 S. Ct. 2522, 105 L. Ed. 2d 322 (1989)	7
<u>LeCroy v. State</u> , 533 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 1988)	11
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 587, 98 S. Ct. 2954, 57 L. Ed. 2d 973 (1978)	13
Mapps v. State, 520 So. 2d 92 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	18
Martin v. State, 342 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1977)	17
Missouri v. Hunter,	
459 U.S. 359, 103 S. Ct. 673, 74 L. Ed. 2d 535 (1983)	7
Novaton v. State, 634 So. 2d 608 (Fla. 1994)	6
Perrin v. State, 599 So. 2d 1365 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992)	6
Schad v. Arizona, U.S., 111 S. Ct. 2491, L. Ed. (1991)	17
Smith v. State, 547 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 1989)	9
State v. Amaro, 436 So. 2d 1056 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	24
State v. Barritt, 531 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 1988)	17
State v. Coban, 520 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1988)	20
State v. Dixon, 450 So. 2d 1280 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	24

State v. Enmund, 476 So. 2d 165 (1985)		8
State v. Hacker, 510 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)		26
State v. Hegstrom, 410 So. 2d 1343 (Fla. 1981)		14
Swan v. State, 322 So. 2d 485 (Fla. 1975)	•	26
Texas v. Brown, 460 U.S. 730, 103 S. Ct. 1535, 75 L. Ed. 2d 502 (1983)		12
Tibbs v. Florida, 457 U.S. 31	•	14
<u>Tipton v. State</u> , 97 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 1957)	•	26
Todd v. State, 594 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	•	26
United States v. DiFrancesco, 449 U.S. 117, 101 S. Ct. 426, 66 L. Ed. 2d 328 (1980)	•	14
<u>United States v. Dixon</u> , <u>U.S.</u> , 113 S. Ct. 2849, 125 L. <u>Ed.</u> 2d 556 (1993)	•	6
Whalen v. United States, 445 U.S. 684, 100 S. Ct. 1432, 63 L. Ed. 2d 715 (1980)	•	8
Witt v. State, 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980)		13
